from active duty with that branch of the Armed 
Forces of the United States of America due to “less 
than honorable conditions.

c) �Must have been on active duty by serving one hun-
dred eighty-one (181) days or more of continuous 
active duty unless discharged early, with less than 
one hundred eighty-one (181) days active duty, for 
a service connected disability.

d) �Served as a member of the Selected Reserve and 
who has completed at least six (6) years in the Re-
serves or National Guard, or who was discharged 
early because of a service connected disability.